
 

50 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12232 │ www.dot.ny.gov 

Mr. Aaron Frankenfeld 
Staff Director 
Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council 
11 South Street, Suite 203 
Glens Falls, NY 12801 
 
May 11, 2022 
 
RE: NYSDOT PIN 1722.71 (INTERSTATE 87 RESURFACING, EXIT 16 TO HUDSON RIVER, 
TOWN OF MOREAU, SARATOGA COUNTY) 
 

Dear Mr. Frankenfeld: 

We are submitting the proposed amendment to the 2019-2024 AGFTC TIP for consideration by the 
Planning Committee at its next scheduled meeting. 
 

TIP PROJECT NUMBER: SAR115  

The amendment is proposed due to the following: 

� Scope Change 

X Cost Change 

X Schedule Change 

� New Project 

 
PROVIDE EXPLANATION FOR CHANGE: 
 
Construction costs have been escalating with inflation and supply chain issues. Additional funding is 
needed to cover these costs. In terms of schedule, the Detailed Design, Construction, and CI phases can 
move in one year. 
 
 
 CURRENT TIP DATA                  PROPOSED TIP DATA 
       

PIN 
TIP# 

AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY  AMOUNT FUND SOURCE PHASE FFY 

1722.71 
SAR131 

0.176 
0.176 
4.400 
0.440 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C 
CI 

21-22 
22-23 
23-24 
23-24 

 0.176 
0.176 
5.800 
0.870 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C 
CI 

21-22 
21-22 
21-22 
21-22 

 
 
 



If you have any questions about this request, please call Greg Wichser at 518-485-7324. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Robert E. Rice, P.E. 
NYSDOT Region One  
Regional Planning & Program Manager 
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