

KATHY HOCHUL Governor

MARIE THERESE DOMINGUEZ Commissioner

PATRICK S. BARNES, P.E.
Regional Director

Mr. Aaron Frankenfeld Staff Director Adirondack/Glens Falls Transportation Council 11 South Street, Suite 203 Glens Falls, NY 12801

May 11, 2022

RE: NYSDOT PIN 1722.71 (INTERSTATE 87 RESURFACING, EXIT 16 TO HUDSON RIVER, TOWN OF MOREAU, SARATOGA COUNTY)

Dear Mr. Frankenfeld:

We are submitting the proposed amendment to the 2019-2024 AGFTC TIP for consideration by the Planning Committee at its next scheduled meeting.

TIP PROJECT NUMBER: SAR115

The amendn	nent is pro	posed due	to the	following:

□ Scope Change

X Cost Change

X Schedule Change

□ New Project

PROVIDE EXPLANATION FOR CHANGE:

Construction costs have been escalating with inflation and supply chain issues. Additional funding is needed to cover these costs. In terms of schedule, the Detailed Design, Construction, and CI phases can move in one year.

CURRENT TIP DATA

PROPOSED TIP DATA

PIN	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY	AMOUNT	FUND SOURCE	PHASE	FFY
TIP#		SOURCE						
1722.71	0.176	NHPP	P	21-22	0.176	NHPP	P	21-22
SAR131	0.176	NHPP	D	22-23	0.176	NHPP	D	21-22
	4.400	NHPP	C	23-24	5.800	NHPP	C	21-22
	0.440	NHPP	CI	23-24	0.870	NHPP	CI	21-22

If you have any questions about this request, please call Greg Wichser at 518-485-7324.

Sincerely,

Robert E. Rice, P.E.

NYSDOT Region One Regional Planning & Program Manager